

**Hall of the House of Representatives**  
85th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2005  
**Amendment Form**

\*\*\*\*\*

**Subtitle of House Bill No. 1231**

"AN ACT TO EXPAND PUBLIC ACCESS TO AUTOMATIC EXTERNAL  
DEFIBRILLATORS."

\*\*\*\*\*

**Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1231.**

Amend House Bill No. 1231 as originally introduced:

Add Representatives Prater and Petrus as cosponsors of the bill

AND

Add Senator Faris as a cosponsor of the bill

AND

Page 2, delete lines 13 through 15, and substitute the following:

"(F) Upon determining that defibrillation should be performed, either automatically charges and delivers an electrical impulse to an individual's heart or charges and delivers an electrical impulse at the command of the operator;"

AND

Page 2, line 25, delete the word "system"

AND

Page 3, delete lines 6 and 7, and substitute the following:

"(1) Expected automated external defibrillators users complete appropriate knowledge and skills courses in CPR and automated external defibrillator use"

Page 3, delete lines 12 through 17

AND

Page 3, line 18, delete "(3)" and substitute "(2)"



AND

Page 3, line 20, delete “(4)” and substitute “(3)”

The Amendment was read \_\_\_\_\_

By: Representative Scroggin

SFI/SFI - 02-01-2005 13:48

SFI035

\_\_\_\_\_  
Chief Clerk